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22.1 Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment 
transfers, fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31,1971-72 and 1975-77 (million dollars) 

Source or function 

Consolidated government revenue by source 
Income lax 

Individuals 
Corporations 

General sales tax 
Real and personal property tax 
Other tax revenue 
Non-tax revenue 

Total 

Consolidated government expenditure by function 
General government 
Protection of persons and property 
Transportation and communications 
Health 
Social welfare 
Education 
Natural resources 

Debt charges 
Other expenditures 

Total 

Consolidated government revenue less 
consolidated government expenditure 

1971 

10,194.5 
3,181.4 
4,644.3 
3,424.4 
7,500.1 
6,455,5 

35,420.2 

2,284.0 
3,374.4 
3,682.9 
4,886.2 
6,967.8 
6,538.5 

629.4 
759.8 
509.6 
311.5 

3,069.4 
3,313.7 

36,327.2 

-907.0 

1972 

12,007.3 
3,897.5 
5,384.9 
3,707.8 
8,153.5 
7,440.0 

40,591.0 

2,506.1 
3,650,0 
4,084.2 
5,478.0 
8,665.6 
6,953.0 

720.3 
910.8 
427.6 
385.4 

3,374.9 
3,852.7 

41,008.6 

-417.6 

1975 

19,137.9 
7,839.4 
7,183.1 
5,051.8 

13,973.3 
13,105,5 

66,291.0 

4,447.3 
5,717.3 
6,783.6 
8,961.0 

16,155.8 
10,653.6 
2,756.5 
1,797.1 

928.9 
747.7 

5,729.7 
7,132.0 

71,810.5 

-5,519.5 

1976 

22,277.1 
7,558.4 
8,500.9 
5,993.2 

16,109.9 
15,309.5 

75,749.0 

5,416.4 
6,859.5 
7,056.8 

10,140.3 
18,308.6 
12,189.6 
2,446.1 
1,946,0 
1,125.8 

797,4 
6,539.3 
7,754.2 

80,580.0 

-4,831.0 

19776 

23,231.4 
8,119.4 
9,649.1 
6,625.3 

17,073.1 
16,924.6 

81,622.9 

5,649.0 
7,732.6 
7,839.0 

11,236.2 
20,924.4 
13,088.4 
2,974.3 
2,125.4 
1,071.5 
1,114.5 
7,554.8 
8,203.8 

89,513.9 

-7,891.0 

22.2 Gross general revenue ofthe federal government, years ended Mar. 31,1976-78 (million 
dollars) 

Source 1976 1977 

Taxes 

Income 
Individuals 
Corporations 

On certain payments or credits to non-residents 
General sales 
Alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco 
Other commodities and services 
Custom duties 
Motive fuel taxes 
Social insurance levies' 
Air transportation taxes 
Universal pension plan levies' 
Oil export charge 
Other 

Total, taxes 

Natural resources 
Privileges, licences and permits 
Sales of goods and services 
Return on investments 
Contributions to non-trustee public service pension plans 
Postal receipts 
Bullion and coinage 
Fines and penalties 
Miscellaneous 

Total, gross general revenue from own sources 

12,709 
5,748 

481 
3,515 

548' 
64 
55r 

1,887 
425 

1,949 
30 

1,457 
1,063 

\2' 

30,526 

28 
50 

968' 
2,177 

305 
561 

37r 
19 
32 

14,751 
5,377 

451 
3,929 

559 
719 

68 
2,097 

600 
2,468 

72 
1,637 

661 
70 

33,459 

24 
59 

1,139 
2,435 

352 
766 

17 
22 
40 

13,562 
5,828 

503 
4,427 

566 
706 

79 
2,312 

598 
2,529 

77 
1,790 

432 
99 

33,508 

29 
61 

1,070 
2,919 

443 
936 

34 
23 
31 

34,703 38,313 39,054 

'Unemployment insurance. 
K ânada Pension Plan. 


