Tables

 not available not appropriate or not applicable nil or zero 	e estimate p preliminary r revised
 too small to be expressed 	certain tables may not add due to rounding

Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment transfers, fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31, 1971-72 and 1975-77 (million dollars) 22.1

Source or function	1971	1972	1975	1976	1977e
Consolidated government revenue by source Income tax Individuals Corporations General sales tax Real and personal property tax Other tax revenue Non-tax revenue	10,194.5 3,181.4 4,644.3 3,424.4 7,500.1 6,455.5	12,007.3 3,897.5 5,384.9 3,707.8 8,153.5 7,440.0	19,137.9 7,839.4 7,183.1 5,051.8 13,973.3 13,105.5	22,277.1 7,558.4 8,500.9 5,993.2 16,109.9 15,309.5	23,231,4 8,119,4 9,649,1 6,625,3 17,073,1 16,924,6
Total	35,420.2	40,591.0	66,291.0	75,749.0	81,622.9
Consolidated government expenditure by function General government Protection of persons and property Transportation and communications. Health Social welfare Education Natural resources Recreation and culture Housing Foreign affairs Debt charges Other expenditures Total	$\begin{array}{c} 2,284.0\\ 3,374.4\\ 3,682.9\\ 4,886.2\\ 6,967.8\\ 6,538.5\\ 629.4\\ 759.8\\ 509.6\\ 311.5\\ 3,069.4\\ 3,313.7\\ 36,327.2 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 2,506.1\\ 3,650.0\\ 4,084.2\\ 5,478.0\\ 8,665.6\\ 6,953.0\\ 720.3\\ 910.8\\ 427.6\\ 385.4\\ 3,374.9\\ 3,852.7\\ 41,008.6 \end{array}$	4,447.3 5,717.3 6,783.6 8,961.0 16,155.8 10,653.6 2,756.5 1,797.1 928.9 747.7 5,729.7 7,132.0 71,810.5	5,416.4 6,859.5 7,056.8 10,140.3 18,308.6 12,189.6 2,446.1 1,946.0 1,125.8 797.4 6,539.3 7,754.2 80,580.0	5,649.0 7,732.6 7,839.0 11,236.2 20,924.4 13,088.4 2,974.3 2,125.4 1,071.5 1,114.5 7,554.8 8,203.8 89,513.9
Consolidated government revenue less consolidated government expenditure	-907.0	-417.6	-5,519.5	-4,831.0	-7,891.0

22.2 Gross general revenue of the federal government, years ended Mar. 31, 1976-78 (million dollars)

Source	1976	1977	1978
Taxes			
Income Individuals Corporations On certain payments or credits to non-residents General sales Alcoholic beverages Tobacco Other commodities and services Custom duties Motive fuel taxes Social insurance levies ⁴ Air transportation taxes Universal pension plan levies [*] Oil export charge Other	12,709 5,748 481 3,515 5487 64 557 1,887 425 1,949 30 1,457 1,063 127	14,751 5,377 451 3,929 559 719 68 2,097 600 2,468 72 1,637 661 70	13,562 5,828 503 4,427 566 706 79 2,312 598 2,529 2,529 77 1,790 432 999
Total, taxes	30,526	33,459	33,508
Natural resources Privileges, licences and permits Sales of goods and services Return on investments Contributions to non-trustee public service pension plans Postal receipts Bullion and coinage Fines and penalties Miscellaneous	28 50 968r 2,177 305 561 37r 19 32	24 59 1,139 2,435 352 766 17 22 40	29 61 1,070 2,919 443 936 34 23 31
Total, gross general revenue from own sources	34,703	38,313	39,054

¹Unemployment insurance. ²Canada Pension Plan.